
Hinds (10-7, 0-1) -vs- Jones College (12-5, 1-0)
01/12/26 at Ellisville, Miss.

 
 

 
 
Hinds 94

Jones College 100

Date: 01/12/26
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 712
Site: Ellisville, Miss.
Referees: Mason Smith, Conrad Newman, Carlos Taylor
Notes: JC ranked 20th in NJCAA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hinds 51 43 94
Jones College 47 53 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Terrance Clark * 31 8-21 2-3 11-14 2-7 9 2 2 3 1 0 29
01 Austin Ratliff * 29 3-4 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 5 1 1 0 0 11
12 Tyric Francois * 30 3-9 2-5 1-2 2-1 3 4 2 0 0 2 9
24 Abubakar Cham * 28 3-5 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 4 2 0 2 2 7
10 Colain Brown * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 0 2
00 Daveon Henry 26 7-19 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 4 3 0 3 15
23 Jaiden Jenkins 11 5-5 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 4 0 1 2 0 11
02 Jayden Bowie 18 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 9
03 Christopher Hayward 12 0-2 0-1 1-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
04 Rakwuez Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-74 8-17 20-30 20-22 42 30 14 13 6 8 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-38   47.37% 6-11   54.55% 9-12   75.00%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 2-6   33.33% 11-17   64.71%
Total 33-74   44.6% 8-17   47.1% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 10 1st-08:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Braylon Barnes * 40 8-17 2-5 11-14 2-5 7 1 1 2 1 1 29
10 Jay Tyler * 40 8-14 3-5 7-7 1-3 4 3 7 1 0 0 26
05 Dylan Rowe * 39 6-12 0-1 6-8 0-7 7 2 4 2 0 0 18
20 Bob Dickson * 31 5-9 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 5 2 2 2 2 14
12 Wesley Lindsey * 19 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 1 5
11 Keron Jackson 23 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 1 6
25 Derek Hollman Jr. 8 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-62 5-12 31-40 12-28 40 19 16 12 4 6 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14% 1-4   25.00% 14-19   73.68%
Second Half 16-34   47.06% 4-8   50.00% 17-21   80.95%
Total 32-62   51.6% 5-12   41.7% 31-40   77.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-01:05



1st Half Box Score
Hinds 51

Jones College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Terrance Clark 12 3-8 1-2 6-6 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 13
1 Austin Ratliff 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
12 Tyric Francois 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 3
24 Abubakar Cham 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 0 0
10 Colain Brown 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 0 2
0 Daveon Henry 11 5-11 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 11
23 Jaiden Jenkins 7 4-4 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 2 0 1 2 0 9
2 Jayden Bowie 11 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 Christopher Hayward 12 0-2 0-1 1-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
4 Rakwuez Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 6-11 9-13 12-10 22 16 9 6 4 3 51
47.4% 54.5% 69.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Braylon Barnes 20 5-7 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 13
10 Jay Tyler 20 4-7 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 11
5 Dylan Rowe 20 3-5 0-0 6-8 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 12
20 Bob Dickson 18 4-7 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 1 10
12 Wesley Lindsey 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 1
11 Keron Jackson 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Derek Hollman Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 1-4 14-19 4-11 15 8 7 6 3 2 47
57.1% 25.0% 73.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Hinds 43

Jones College 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Terrance Clark 19 5-13 1-1 5-8 1-5 6 0 0 2 1 0 16
1 Austin Ratliff 20 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
12 Tyric Francois 16 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
24 Abubakar Cham 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 4 0 0 1 2 7
10 Colain Brown 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Daveon Henry 15 2-8 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 2 4
23 Jaiden Jenkins 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jayden Bowie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
3 Christopher Hayward 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rakwuez Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 2-6 11-17 8-12 20 14 5 7 2 5 43
41.7% 33.3% 64.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Braylon Barnes 20 3-10 1-3 9-11 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 16
10 Jay Tyler 20 4-7 3-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 15
5 Dylan Rowe 19 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 0 6
20 Bob Dickson 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 1 4
12 Wesley Lindsey 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Keron Jackson 14 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 6
25 Derek Hollman Jr. 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 4-8 17-21 8-17 25 11 9 6 1 4 53
47.1% 50.0% 81.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hinds Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jones College
19:49 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB

REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
19:26 FOUL  by TYLER,JAY

GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 19:25 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 19:25 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 19:19
FOUL  by BROWN,COLAIN 19:13

19:12 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
19:12 2-2 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

MISS JUMPER by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,WESLEY

18:48 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TERRANCE 18:37
18:36 STEAL  by DICKSON,BOB

18:33 2-6 H 4
GOOD DUNK by BARNES,BRAYLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY
MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,WESLEY

17:58 2-8 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,DYLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:55
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON(in the paint) 17:44 4-8 H 4

17:33 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB
REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TERRANCE 17:18 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --

16:58 TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRAYLON
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,DAVEON 16:46 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN --

16:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:20 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,WESLEY

STEAL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 16:19
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON(in the paint) 16:10 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 16:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,COLAIN 16:04

16:00 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,WESLEY
SUB IN by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 15:29
SUB OUT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 15:29

15:15 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB(in the paint)
FOUL  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 15:15

15:15 MISS FT by DICKSON,BOB
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,DAVEON 15:02 14-10 V 4

14:53 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JAY
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,DAVEON 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRAYLON
FOUL  by HENRY,DAVEON 14:31
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAIDEN 14:31
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 14:31
SUB OUT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 14:31
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 14:31

14:30 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,JAYDEN --



MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 13:57
13:57 BLOCK  by DICKSON,BOB

-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JAY
FOUL  by BOWIE,JAYDEN 13:57

13:57 SUB IN by JACKSON,KERON
13:57 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,WESLEY
13:55 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,BRAYLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,DAVEON 13:40
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JAIDEN(in the paint) 13:36 16-14 V 2

13:36 FOUL  by JACKSON,KERON
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JAIDEN 13:36 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by BROWN,COLAIN 13:36
SUB OUT by CLARK,TERRANCE 13:36
FOUL  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 13:32

13:29 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN
13:29 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by BOWIE,JAYDEN 13:13
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --
GOOD DUNK by JENKINS,JAIDEN(in the paint) 13:11 19-16 V 3

12:52 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KERON
BLOCK  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 12:52

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KERON
12:48 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KERON

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRAYLON
12:44 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,DAVEON 12:40
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 12:34

12:33 STEAL  by BARNES,BRAYLON
FOUL  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 12:22

12:22 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by DICKSON,BOB
12:22 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by DICKSON,BOB

SUB IN by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 12:22
SUB IN by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 12:22
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAIDEN 12:22
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by LINDSEY,WESLEY
12:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KERON

TURNOVER  by BROWN,COLAIN 12:09
11:56 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,JAY

REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,JAYDEN 11:36 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --

11:19 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 11:03 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by HENRY,DAVEON --

10:43 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,WESLEY
STEAL  by HENRY,DAVEON 10:42
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 10:39
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFF,AUSTIN --

10:33 FOUL  by LINDSEY,WESLEY
GOOD FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 10:30 25-18 V 7
MISS FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 10:30
REBOUND OFF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
SUB IN by CLARK,TERRANCE 10:30
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 10:30
MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JAYDEN 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,BOB
10:07 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)



09:53 FOUL  by ROWE,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,JAYDEN 09:42 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by BROWN,COLAIN --
FOUL  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 09:33

09:33 MISS FT by LINDSEY,WESLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:33 28-21 V 7 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,WESLEY
SUB IN by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 09:33
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 09:33
SUB OUT by BOWIE,JAYDEN 09:33
SUB OUT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 09:33
MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN
09:08 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,BOB

STEAL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 09:07
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 09:03
REBOUND OFF by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER --

09:01 FOUL  by DICKSON,BOB
GOOD FT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 08:58 29-21 V 8

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,WESLEY
08:58 SUB IN by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
08:58 SUB OUT by DICKSON,BOB
08:42 MISS LAYUP by TYLER,JAY

BLOCK  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 08:42
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COLAIN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by LINDSEY,WESLEY
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TERRANCE --

08:34 FOUL  by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:34 30-21 V 9
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:34 31-21 V 10

08:23 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,JAY(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,COLAIN(in the paint) 08:07 33-23 V 10

07:51 33-25 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)
07:36 FOUL  by BARNES,BRAYLON

MISS FT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 07:36
REBOUND OFF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --

07:36 SUB IN by JACKSON,KERON
07:36 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TERRANCE 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRAYLON

06:57 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN
BLOCK  by BROWN,COLAIN 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:53 33-28 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRAYLON

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KERON
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAIDEN 06:53
SUB OUT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by DICKSON,BOB
06:53 SUB OUT by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR

FOUL  by CLARK,TERRANCE 06:51
06:51 MISS FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 06:51
SUB OUT by CLARK,TERRANCE 06:51
FOUL  by BROWN,COLAIN 06:24
TURNOVER  by BROWN,COLAIN 06:24
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 06:24
SUB OUT by BROWN,COLAIN 06:24

06:15 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JAY



REBOUND DEF by HENRY,DAVEON --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 06:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 05:59
TURNOVER  by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 05:59
FOUL  by HENRY,DAVEON 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by ROWE,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:48 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,JAYDEN 05:34 36-29 V 7
ASSIST  by HENRY,DAVEON --

05:15 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON(in the paint) 05:03 38-29 V 9
FOUL  by HENRY,DAVEON 04:50

04:46 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN
04:46 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN

SUB IN by CLARK,TERRANCE 04:46
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 04:46
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KERON
04:22 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB

BLOCK  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 04:22
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,BOB

04:19 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 04:03
REBOUND OFF by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS JUMPER by BOWIE,JAYDEN 03:51
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,TYRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JAIDEN(in the paint) 03:32 40-33 V 7
ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC --

03:17 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE(in the paint) 02:57 42-35 V 7
02:47 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,JAY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JAIDEN(in the paint) 02:31 44-37 V 7
ASSIST  by CLARK,TERRANCE --

02:22 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)
02:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 02:17
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAKWUEZ 02:17
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 02:17
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAIDEN 02:17
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 02:17
SUB OUT by BOWIE,JAYDEN 02:17
MISS LAYUP by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by DICKSON,BOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:05
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 02:05
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 02:05

01:51 44-41 V 3 GOOD DUNK by DICKSON,BOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE(in the paint) 01:35 46-41 V 5
FOUL  by BOWIE,JAYDEN 01:17

01:14 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY
01:14 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY

SUB IN by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 01:14
SUB IN by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 01:14
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 01:14
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAKWUEZ 01:14
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 01:00 49-43 V 6



ASSIST  by CLARK,TERRANCE --
SUB IN by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 00:50
SUB OUT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:50

00:45 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 00:45

00:45 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY
SUB IN by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:45
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 00:45
SUB OUT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 00:45
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 00:45
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KERON
FOUL  by CLARK,TERRANCE 00:24

00:22 MISS FT by ROWE,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:22 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by ROWE,DYLAN
00:07 FOUL  by DICKSON,BOB

GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 00:07 50-47 V 3
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 00:07 51-47 V 4
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAIDEN 00:07
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAKWUEZ 00:07
SUB IN by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 00:07
SUB OUT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:07
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 00:07
SUB OUT by BOWIE,JAYDEN 00:07

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hinds Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jones College
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,TERRANCE 19:49 53-47 V 6

19:36 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRAYLON

19:32 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,COLAIN 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,BOB
19:08 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TERRANCE 18:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,BOB

18:51 53-49 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TERRANCE 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JAY

18:23 53-52 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,BRAYLON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TERRANCE 17:55
17:42 TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRAYLON

STEAL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 17:41
MISS JUMPER by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRAYLON
FOUL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 17:16

17:12 53-53 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
17:12 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by CHAM,ABUBAKAR(in the paint) 16:56 55-54 V 1
16:56 FOUL  by LINDSEY,WESLEY

GOOD FT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 16:56 56-54 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:56
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 16:56
SUB OUT by BROWN,COLAIN 16:56

16:40 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,DYLAN



-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,BOB
FOUL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 16:38

16:36 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by DICKSON,BOB
16:36 56-56 GOOD FT by DICKSON,BOB

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,DAVEON 16:24
REBOUND OFF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAM,ABUBAKAR(in the paint) 16:20 58-56 V 2

16:18 FOUL  by DICKSON,BOB
MISS FT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN
16:17 SUB IN by JACKSON,KERON
16:17 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,WESLEY
16:11 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON

BLOCK  by CLARK,TERRANCE 16:11
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KERON

16:04 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON
BLOCK  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 16:04
REBOUND DEF by RATLIFF,AUSTIN --

15:58 FOUL  by TYLER,JAY
GOOD FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 15:58 59-56 V 3
GOOD FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 15:58 60-56 V 4

15:45 60-59 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TYLER,JAY
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,BOB

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 15:23
REBOUND OFF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE(in the paint) 15:09 62-59 V 3

14:52 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRAYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,BOB

14:50 MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 14:47
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 14:47
GOOD LAYUP by RATLIFF,AUSTIN(in the paint) 14:28 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by BOWIE,JAYDEN --

14:17 MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,BOB
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --

14:08 FOUL  by JACKSON,KERON
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 13:54 65-59 V 6
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 13:54 66-59 V 7

13:34 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --

13:18 FOUL  by DICKSON,BOB
GOOD FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 13:17 67-59 V 8
GOOD FT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 13:17 68-59 V 9

13:17 SUB IN by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
13:17 SUB OUT by DICKSON,BOB
13:09 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:45 SUB IN by LINDSEY,WESLEY
12:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KERON
12:33 68-61 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LINDSEY,WESLEY

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE(in the paint) 12:21 70-61 V 9

12:05 70-63 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,DYLAN

FOUL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 12:05
12:03 MISS FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by RATLIFF,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,JAYDEN 11:49
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,TERRANCE --



11:43 FOUL  by ROWE,DYLAN
MISS FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 11:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRAYLON
11:33 70-65 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,BRAYLON
TURNOVER  by BOWIE,JAYDEN 11:10

11:09 STEAL  by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
11:03 TURNOVER  by TYLER,JAY

STEAL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 11:02
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN
10:47 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
10:42 TURNOVER  by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR

STEAL  by BOWIE,JAYDEN 10:41
FOUL  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 10:38
TURNOVER  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 10:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:38
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 10:38
SUB OUT by CLARK,TERRANCE 10:38

10:38 SUB IN by JACKSON,KERON
10:38 SUB OUT by ROWE,DYLAN
10:25 70-67 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TYLER,JAY
FOUL  by BOWIE,JAYDEN 10:25

10:25 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KERON
SUB IN by CLARK,TERRANCE 10:25
SUB OUT by BOWIE,JAYDEN 10:25
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TERRANCE 10:09

10:08 STEAL  by LINDSEY,WESLEY

10:04 70-70
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,WESLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KERON
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON(in the paint) 09:51 72-70 V 2
FOUL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 09:38
SUB IN by JENKINS,JAIDEN 09:38
SUB OUT by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 09:38

09:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KERON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 09:22
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,TYRIC --
MISS LAYUP by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 09:19

09:19 BLOCK  by BARNES,BRAYLON
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,DAVEON --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON(in the paint) 09:15 74-70 V 4

08:59 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,WESLEY
STEAL  by HENRY,DAVEON 08:58
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 08:55
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFF,AUSTIN --
GOOD DUNK by RATLIFF,AUSTIN(in the paint) 08:52 76-70 V 6
FOUL  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 08:46

08:46 76-71 V 5 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
08:46 76-72 V 4 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
08:46 SUB IN by ROWE,DYLAN
08:46 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,WESLEY
08:29 FOUL  by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR

GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:29 77-72 V 5
MISS FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:29
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,DAVEON 08:15

08:14 STEAL  by JACKSON,KERON



08:11 77-74 V 3 GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,KERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,TERRANCE 08:01 80-74 V 6
ASSIST  by HENRY,DAVEON --

07:50 80-76 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
FOUL  by JENKINS,JAIDEN 07:35

07:35 MISS FT by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,TYRIC --
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 07:35
SUB OUT by CLARK,TERRANCE 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JAIDEN(in the paint) 07:18 82-76 V 6
ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC --

07:03 MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JAIDEN --

06:57 FOUL  by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR
MISS FT by JENKINS,JAIDEN 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN
06:57 SUB IN by DICKSON,BOB
06:57 SUB OUT by ,DEREK HOLLMAN JR

FOUL  by HENRY,DAVEON 06:51
06:51 82-77 V 5 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
06:51 82-78 V 4 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

SUB IN by CLARK,TERRANCE 06:51
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 06:51
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KERON
06:37 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRAYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:28 82-80 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JAY

05:56 82-82 GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JAY
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 05:34 84-82 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:32
SUB IN by HENRY,DAVEON 05:32
SUB IN by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 05:32
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JAIDEN 05:32
SUB OUT by BOWIE,JAYDEN 05:32

05:20 84-85 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TYLER,JAY
-- ASSIST  by DICKSON,BOB

TURNOVER  by HENRY,DAVEON 04:48
04:48 STEAL  by DICKSON,BOB

FOUL  by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 04:43
04:43 MISS FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:43 84-86 H 2 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
04:40 FOUL  by TYLER,JAY

GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 04:40 85-86 H 1
GOOD FT by CLARK,TERRANCE 04:40 86-86

04:20 TURNOVER  by DICKSON,BOB
STEAL  by HENRY,DAVEON 04:20
TURNOVER  by HENRY,DAVEON 04:20

04:08 FOUL  by JACKSON,KERON
04:08 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KERON

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,DAVEON 03:51
REBOUND OFF by CHAM,ABUBAKAR --
MISS LAYUP by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRAYLON
03:37 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,BRAYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKSON,BOB
03:34 86-88 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by DICKSON,BOB(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN

03:14 MISS DUNK by JACKSON,KERON
-- REBOUND OFF by TYLER,JAY

FOUL  by CHAM,ABUBAKAR 02:59
02:56 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON
02:56 86-90 H 4 GOOD FT by BARNES,BRAYLON

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,DAVEON 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN

02:21 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE(in the paint) 02:11 88-90 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:06

01:41 88-92 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,BOB
01:05 88-95 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TYLER,JAY

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by CHAM,ABUBAKAR(in the paint) 00:48 90-95 H 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,DAVEON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
FOUL  by HENRY,DAVEON 00:33

00:33 90-96 H 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KERON
00:33 MISS FT by JACKSON,KERON

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TERRANCE --
SUB IN by BOWIE,JAYDEN 00:33
SUB OUT by HENRY,DAVEON 00:33
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 00:23 93-96 H 3
ASSIST  by BOWIE,JAYDEN --
FOUL  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:20

00:20 93-97 H 4 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY
00:20 93-98 H 5 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 FOUL  by DICKSON,BOB

MISS FT by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANCOIS,TYRIC 00:13 94-98 H 4

00:13 SUB IN by LINDSEY,WESLEY
00:13 SUB OUT by DICKSON,BOB

FOUL  by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:09
00:09 94-99 H 5 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY

00:09
94-
100 H 6 GOOD FT by TYLER,JAY

SUB IN by HAYWARD,CHRISTOPHER 00:09
SUB OUT by RATLIFF,AUSTIN 00:09
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,TERRANCE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DYLAN


